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Docket No. 120275-EI — Formal petition of complaint against Tampa Electric Company, for discrimination
against customers in their Energy Planner program, by Curtis Brown.

Docket No. 130064-EI — Formal petition of complaint against Tampa Electric Company, for violation of
Commission Rule 25-6.100 regarding billing, by Curtis Brown.

Issue 1: Should Mr. Brown’s complaint in Docket No. 120275-EI be dismissed on the Commission’s own
motion?

Recommendation: Yes. Mr. Brown’s request to obtain the Energy Planner Program at his multi-family
dwelling has been accommodated by TECO. Therefore Mr. Brown’s complaint is moot and should be
dismissed on the Commission’s own motion.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Did TECO violate Rule 25-6.100, F.A.C., as alleged by Mr. Brown’s petition in Docket No. 130064-
EI?

Recommendation: No. TECO did not violate Rule 25-6.100, F.A.C., as alleged by Mr. Brown and no further
Commission action is required.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners
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Issue 3: Should these dockets be closed?

Recommendation: Yes. If the Commission approves staff’s recommendation in Issue 1, Docket No. 120275-
EI should be closed. If the Commission approves staff’s recommendation in Issue 2 and no person whose
substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of
that order, Docket No. 130064-EI should be closed upon issuance of the consummating order.

APPROVED






